ડિસ્ટન્સ મીડમાં M.Sc. (Agri. Insurance) અને Face to Face Regular Modeમાં ચાલતા M.Sc. (Agri. Journalism) તથા M.Sc. (Agri. Marketing) અભ્યાસક્રમ બંધ કરવા બાબત

### ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

ANAND - 388 110



Read: Minutes of 47th Meeting of Board of Management held on 10/04/2018 vide Item No. 47.13

#### NOTIFICATION

It is hereby informed to all concerned that the 47th Meeting of Board of Management held on 10/04/2018 has resolved as under vide Item No. 47.13

"આથી ઠરાવવામાં આવે છે કે, આણંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી ખાતે ચાલતા ડીસ્ટન્સ મોડમાં M.Sc. (Agri. Insurance) અને Face to Face Regular Mode માં M.Sc. (Agri. Journalism) તથા M.Sc. (Agri. Marketing) અભ્યાસક્રમ બંધ કરવાની નિયામક મંડળ મંજુરી આપે છે. આ અંગે અગાઉ કરેલ સંલગ્ન જાહેરનામાંઓ તથા કાર્યાલય આદેશો રદ કરવાનું અથવા તેમાં નીચે મુજબના સુધારા કરવાનું કરાવે છે.

અનુ.નં	કાર્યાલય આદેશ/જાહેરનામાની વિગ્રત	નોંધ
٩.	Office order of Management committee of IDEA (No. AAU/REG/Coord./4175-83/2009, Dated. 22-5-2009)	સદર Office order ને રદ કરવામાં આવે છે.
₹.	Office order for approval of study centres and their Coordinators and Associate Coordinators (No. AAU/REG/Coord./5016-24/2009, Dated. 22-5-2009)	સદર Office order ને રદ કરવામાં આવે છે.
3.	Office order for appointment as faculty of IDEA (No.AAU/REG/Coord./5007-15/2009, Dated. 30-5-2009)	સદર Office order ને રદ કરવામાં આવે છે.
٧.	Notification- Introduction of P.G. Programmes v.z. M.Sc. (Agri. Journalism) and M.Sc. (Agri. Marketing) in regular face to face mode (No. AAU/DEE/IDEA/9950-89/2010, Dated 04/12/2010)	સદર જાઢેરનામાને રદ કરવામાં આવે છે.
ч.	Notification- Approval of Regulations for M.Sc. (Agril. Journalism), M.Sc. (Agril. Marketing) and M.Sc. (Agril. Insurance) through Distance Education Mode (No. AAU/DR/RES/T-5/4716/2009, Dated. 13/11/2009)	સદર જાઢેરનામામાં આંશિક સુધારો કરી M.Sc. (Agril. Insurance)ને રદ ગણવામાં આવે છે, બાકીની વિગતોને યથાવત રાખવામાં આવે છે (પરિશિષ્ટ-૧)
9.	Notification- Approval of syllabus for various programmes to be run at Distance Education Institute for Distance Mode (No. AAU/DR/RES/T-5/4716/2009, Dated. 13/11/2009)	સદર જાહેરનામામાં આંશિક સુધારો કરી M.Sc. (Agril. Insurance)ને રદ ગણવામાં આવે છે, બાકીની વિગતોને યથાવત રાખવામાં આવે છે (પરિશિષ્ટ-ર)

વધુમાં આણંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટીના અધિકારીશ્રીઓ/કર્મચારીઓ પણ ડીસ્ટન્સ એજ્યુકેશન પ્રોગ્રામમાં જોડાઇ શકશે "

No. AAU/DR/RES/T-5/ 2005 Date: 9 /05/2018

/2018

Copy F.W.Cs. to:

1. PS to Vice Chancellor, Anand Agricultural University, Anand

2. All Members of Board of Management of this University

3. All Members of Academic Council of this University

4. All Officers of this University

5. All Deans/Principals of this University

6. Unit/Sub Unit Officers of this University

Copy to:

All Branches of this Section

Director of Research & Dean P.G. Studies

Approval of Regulations for M.Sc. (Agril. Journalism) and M.Sc. (Agril. Marketing) through Distance Education Mode (Revised)

# ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

ANAND - 388 110

Read:

Resolution of 47<sup>th</sup> meeting of Board of Management held on 10/04/18 vide item No. 47.13

#### NOTIFICATION-REVISED

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the 47th meeting of Board of Management held on 10.04.18 has resolved as under vide item No. 47.13:

"It is resolved that the introduction of Master Degree courses in (1) M.Sc (Agril. Marketing), and (2) M.Sc (Agril. Journalism) as new post-graduate courses in the University through Distance Education Mode are approved."

No. AAU/DR/RES/T-5/ 1866 Date: a /05/2018

/2018

Director of Research & Dean Faculty of PG Studies

### Copy F.W.Cs. to:

- 1. All Members of Board of Management of this University
- 2. All Members of Academic Council of this University
- 3. All Officers of this University
- 4. All Deans/Associate Deans of this University
- 5. Unit/Sub Unit Officers of this University

#### Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 2. All Branches of this Section
- 3. All the Concerned Principal Investigator of the Project
- 4. S.O. File
- 5. Adm branch, Director of Research Office, Anand Agricultural University,
  Anand for information

Approval of Syllabus for various programmes to be run at Distance Education institute in Distance Mode. (Revised)

## ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

ANAND - 388 110

Read:

Resolution of 47<sup>th</sup> meeting of Board of Management held on 10.04.18 vide item No. 47.13

### NOTIFICATION-REVISED

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the 47th Meeting of Board of Management held on Date 10.04.2018 has resolved as under vide item No. 47.13:

"It is resolved that the syllabi for course on Distance Education mode of programme of M.Sc (Agril. Marketing), and M.Sc (Agril. Journalism) are approved."

No. AAU/DR/RES/T-5/ 100 Date: 9/05/2018

/2018

Director of Research & Dean Faculty of PG Studies

### Copy F.W.Cs. to:

- 1. All Members of Board of Management of this University
- 2. All Members of Academic Council of this University
- 3. All Officers of this University
- 4. All Deans/Associate Deans of this University
- Unit/Sub Unit Officers of this University

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, Anand Agricultural University, Anand
- 2. All Branches of this Section
- 3. All the Concerned Principal Investigator of the Project
- 4. S.O. File
- 5. Adm branch, Director of Research Office, Anand Agricultural University,
  Anand for information